
  28387 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28387 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR GEOSTABILIZATION 
INTERNATIONAL RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-14-013-
201, ELDER MOUNTAIN ROAD SLOPE REPAIR 
CONTRACT, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF SIXTEEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($16,959.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($123,538.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Geostabilization International 

relative to Contract No. T-14-013-201, Elder Mountain Road Slope Repair Contract, for a 

decreased amount of $16,959.00, for a revised contract amount of $123,538.00. 

ADOPTED: September 8, 2015 

/mem 


